
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

712

713

714

Vl6

716

717

718

719

720

721

722

723

Debtor's Name.

Sykes, Allen

Emsley, George Brearley

Eeane, Walter

Ashby, William
Ashby, William Percy

and
Ashby, Frederick Sydney

(trading as
William Ashby and Sons)

Bartlett, Evan

Walton, Henry

Miller, John T. (carrying
on business'alone under
the style or firm of Isaac
Miller and Son)

Barham, Herbert

Ainsworth, Albert Robert

Bailey, Jesse John

Clarke, George William

Wilson, Edward

Address.

Folly Hall, Huddersfield, in the county of
York, and carrying on business in the
Market Hall, Huddersfield aforesaid

4, Rushcroft-terrace, Baildon, in the county
of York

15, Easy-terrace, Ellerby-lane, and carrying
on business at 41 and 43, Richmond-road,
both in the city of Leeds

Slate-street, Leicester, in the county of
Leicester

Hamilton House, Fairfax-road, in the county
borough of Leicester

108, Earl Howe-street, in the county borough
of Leicester

15, Harrington-street, in the city of Liver-
pool

Hitchin, in the county of Hertford

17, Sussex-street, Middlesborough, in the
county of York

34, Hansel-street, Port Talbot, Glamorgan-
shire, lately residing and carrying on busi-
ness at 4, Rugby-road, Neatb, in the same
county

Aylsham, Norfolk

33, Radford-road, Hyson Green, Nottingham

Description.

Hatter and •Confectioner

Wool Buyer

Grocer

Boot and Shoe Manufac-
turers

Carter

Butcher

Estate Agent

Engineer and Machinist

Tailor

Iron Merchant and Com-
mission Agent

Draper

Watchmaker and Jeweller

Court.

Huddersfield ...

.Leeds

Leeds

Leicester

Leicester

Leicester

Liverpool

Lnton

Middlesborough

Neath and
Aberavon

Norwich

Nottingham ...

•Date of
Filing Petition.

Feb. 22, 1901

Feb. 25, 1901

Feb. 27, 1901

Feb. 16. 1901

Feb. 26, 1901

Feb. 26, 1901

Feb. 12, 1901

Feb. 27, 1901

Feb. 26, 1901

Feb. 25, 1901

Feb. 13, 1901

Feb. 25, 1901

No. of
Blatter.

2
of 1901

18
Of 1901

19
of 1901

17
of 1901

20
of 1901

21
of 1901

10
of 1901

8
of 1901

3
of 1901

7
of 1901

6
of 1901

9
of 1901

Date of
Receiving Order :

Feb. 22, 1901

Feb. 25, IflOl

Feb. 27, 1901

Feb. 27, 1901

Feb. 26, 1901

Feb. 26. 1901

Feb. 26, 1901

Feb. 27, 1901

Feb. 26, 1901

Feb. 25, 1901

Feb. 25, 1901

Feb. 25, 1901

NO. Of
Receiving

Order.

2

16

17

21

19

20

13

7

3

7

7

10

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 <^H.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec.4-l(H.),Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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