## RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	in	N4	D-1	No. of	Whether	Act or Acts of	
No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter-	Date of Receiving Order:	Receiving Order.	Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.	
712	Sykes, Allen	Folly Hall, Huddersfield, in the county of York, and carrying on business in the Market Hall, Huddersfield aforesaid	Hatter and Confectioner	Huddersfield	Feb. 22, 1901	of 1901	Feb. 22, 1901	2	Debtor's		н
713	Emsley, George Brearley	4, Rushcroft-terrace, Baildon, in the county of York	Wool Buyer	.Leeds	Feb. 25, 1901	18 of 1901	Feb. 25, 1901	16	Debtor's		THE
714	Keane, Walter  Ashby, William	15, Easy-terrace, Ellerby-lane, and carrying on businers at 41 and 43, Richmond-road, both in the city of Leeds	Grocer	Leeds	Feb. 27, 1901	19 of 1901	Feb. 27, 1901	17	Debtor's		LONDON
110	Ashby, William Percy and Ashby, Frederick Sydney	•							is		DON
	(trading as William Ashby and Sons)	Slate-street, Leicester, in the county of Leicester	Boot and Shoe Manufac- turers	Leicester	Feb. 16, 1901	17 of 1901	Feb. 27, 1901	21	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (H.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883	GAZETTE,
716	Bartlett, Evan	Hamilton House, Fairfax-road, in the county borough of Leicester	Carter	Leicester	Feb. 26, 1901	20 of 1901	Feb. 26, 1901	19	Debtor's		ETT
717	Walton, Henry	108, Earl Howe-street, in the county borough of Leicester	Butcher	Leicester	Feb. 26, 1901	21 of 1901	Feb. 26, 1901	20	Debtor's		-
718	Miller, John T. (carrying on business alone under the style or firm of Isaac Miller and Son)	15, Harrington-street, in the city of Liver- pool	Estate Agent	Liverpool	Feb. 12, 1901	10 of 1901	Feb. 26, 1901	13	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883	MARCH
719	Barham, Herbert	Hitchin, in the county of Hertford	Engineer and Machinist	Luton	Feb. 27, 1901	8 of 1901	Feb. 27, 1901	7	Debtor's		ŗ,
720	Ainsworth, Albert Robert	17, Sussex-street, Middlesborough, in the county of York	Tailor	Middlesborough	Feb. 26, 1901	3 of 1901	Feb. 26, 1901	3	Debtor's		1901.
<b>721</b>	Bailey, Jesse John	34, Mansel-street, Port Talbot, Glamorgan- shire, lately residing and carrying on busi- ness at 4, Rugby-road, Neath, in the same county	Iron Merchant and Com- mission Agent	Neath and Aberavon	Feb. 25, 1901	7 of 1901	Feb. 25, 1901	7	Debtor's		•
722	Clarke, George William	Aylsham, Norfolk	Draper	Norwich	Feb. 13, 1901	6 of 1901	Feb. 25, 1901	7	Oreditor's	Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883	
723	Wilson, Edward	33, Radford-road, Hyson Green, Nottingham	Watchmaker and Jeweller	Nottingham	Feb. 25, 1901	9 of 1901	Feb. 25, 1901	10	Debtor's		1537